@ CAFMOTO This catalogue is applicable for CFMOTO 650MT 2020 (650-3C)

LCD DASHBOARD GOLD COLOR FRONT FORK



FOO-A AN EEMHYE (BAFELEEMETIPE) ENGINE FITTINGS(FOR PLASTIC LOWER GUARD )

FOO KB | ENGINE FITTINGS |




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-000120 RH BRACKET, LOWER BASE PLATE TEtRATESZRES 1
02 30006-060012810 BOLT M6x12 BZHEMBX12 6 M6x12
03 6NT1-043201 RH PANEL, ENGINE BRI EIHR 1
04 6NQ#-000205-6001 MOUNTING SCREW, CHAIN GUARD HESIPRSRET 6
05 6NT1-000110 LH BRACKET, LOWER BASE PLATE TR RREZRAE 1
06 6NT1-043101 LH PANEL, ENGINE KRR 1
07 30203-102110 NUT M10x1.25 125 3 M10x1.25
08 6NT1-000250 FRONT LH CUSHION RUBBER 2, ENGINE R BIEEMSRAES T 2
09 6NT1-000221 FRONT RH BUSHING, ENGINE RNBIALENE 1
10 30006-080025810 BOLT 124e 3 M8x25
11 30001-102110110 BOLT M10x1.25x110 1258 1 M10x1.25x110
12 30006-080028810 BOLT M8x28 12te 1 M8x28
13 6NT1-000131 REAR UPPER SHAFT, ENGINE BEINE 2t 1
14 30006-060030810 BOLT M6x30 12te 2 M6x30
15 6NTG-000102 GUARD, SMALL SPROCKET INEROIRE 1
16 6NT1-042701 MIDDLE FENDER(REAR), WATER TANK IKFEE PR 1
17 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET BB EGRRRE 1
18 30204-102810 NUT M10x1.25 125 1 M10x1.25
19 6NT1-000240 FRONT LH CUSHION RUBBER 1, ENGINE BB MERAS I 2
20 6NT1-000210-0BB00 FRONT BRACKET, ENGINE KRB REE 1 PLASTIC POWDER
21 30001-102150110 BOLT M10x1.25x150 1248 1 M10x1.25x150
22 6NT1-000141 REAR LOWER SHAFT, ENGINE RIS &t 1
23 6NT1-000231 FRONT DUST COVER, ENGINE BT AR o2 2
24 6NT1-000281 REAR UPPER RUBBER, ENGINE KRG EEARER 4
25 6NT1-000282 REAR UPPER RUBBER BUSHING, ENGINE Kiig LERRATE 4
26 6NT1-000291 REAR LOWER THREAD SLEEVE, ENGINE RMETRRIENE 1
27 6NT1-000292 NUT M18 FEEIRE 1 M18




Fo1 B LOCKKIT

FO1 41E/LOCK KIT

tem Nc Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NQ0-011000 LOCK KITS SHEAS 1
02 30105-050012410 SCREW M5x12 9257 2 M5x12
03 30006-060012810 BOLT M6x12 IZHEMEX12 2 M6x12
04 30102-060020810 SCREW M6x20 9257 2 M6x20
05 6NT1-010010 SEAT CABLE BERHI R 1
06 A000-010600 LOCK SEAT, SEAT FEVGIREE S 1
07 6NQ0-011001-0MP00 KEY fHRL 1 BLANK




FO2 HAAEE MUFFLER
F02 HFUEAES MUFFLER
tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-022012 GASKET, EXHAUST PIPE HS B 2
02 8010-020001 NUT M8, MUFFLER JOINT AR Ss s LERMS 4 M8
03 6NT1-021100-10000 EXHAUST PIPE ASSY HESEIRiEAS 1
04 A000-020002 SEAL SLEEVE, GRAPHITE 1 AEBHNEI 2
05 A000-020600 CLAMP 2 RIGAEFT 2
06 6NQA-021200-0B200 MUFFLER MAIN BODY HE AN 1 EU4
07 A000-020005 BUSHING H"E 6
08 A000-020004 DAMPER, MUFFLER iHESRENE 3
09 30204-080810 NUT M8 1R 1 M8
10 A000-020006 SHAFT, MUFFLER N et 1
11 30006-080035810 BOLT 1242 1 M8x35




FO3 ZZ8 FRAME

FO3 ZZYFRAME




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-031000-4BP00 FRAME ASSY TR AN 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
02 6NTG-030160 UPPER BRACKET, RADIATOR BUhes PR ERAS 1
03 30006-060012810 BOLT M6x12 BEHEM6Ex12 13 M6x12
04 6NT1-030031 LH LOWER BRACKET, RADIATOR BUASS I T ZZR 1
05 A000-180005 DAMPER2, RADIATOR BRASSRERSI 2
06 30006-060016810 BOLT M6x16 124e 6 M6x16
07 30208-102810 NUT M10x1.25 1253 1 M10x1.25
08 A000-030004 SIDE STAND SPRING SLEEVE PHERERE 1
09 A000-030210 SIDE STAND SPRING ASSY EEERS 1
10 6NT1-030190 SIDE STAND ASSY ALY 1
11 A000-030006 SIDE STAND BOLT MIszZR424e 1
12 6NT1-030001 BRACKET, CANISTER RS e 1
13 A000-030001 LH CLAMP, MAIN CABLE FERGTELT 1
14 30102-060012810 SCREW N7 AEI2ETMEX12 2
15 A000-030120 BRACKET, REGULATOR IR RS RE BRA S 1
16 A000-030130 BRACKET 2, REGULATOR RS LR EAS 1
17 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET B R R E 2
18 5020-031002 RUBBER SLEEVEFE/L’\(':EKFETFRONT LICENSE BB EGRENE 2
19 30006-060025810 BOLT 1258 2 M6x25
20 A000-040302 RUBBER DAMPER HAEIMPEEITIRER 7
21 8080-040064 FRONT FENDER DAMPER BIEIE R RE 1
22 30006-080028810 BOLT M8x28 1248 4 M8x28
23 6KJ0-030601-0BBO SUPPORT PLATE, REAR LICENCE BB HENR 1
24 6KJ0-030200-0BB0 BRACKET, REAR LICENCE ISl v 1 PLASTIC POWDER
25 6NT1-030100-0BB00 BRACKET, REAR FENDER [EHE AR 2RI A 1 PLASTIC POWDER
26 A000-030150-00001 MOUNT BRACKET, FUEL TANK HfERRE RS 1
27 6NT1-030180 BRACKET ASSY, ABS CONTROLLER ABSIZHIRSRRTRAE 1
28 A000-040702 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 A7 AIRETMEX12 2 M6x12
31 6NT1-030400 FRONT BRACKET ASSY BT ERRAS 1
32 6NQ#-000206-6001 BOLT M6x16 M7 FAIEETM6EX16 3 M6x16
33 30006-080020810 BOLT M8x20 124e 3 M8x20
34 30306-080112 WASHER HE 3 8
35 30303-080112 WASHER HE 3 8
36 30206-080510 NUT M8 SHAEE 3 M8
37 6NT1-030041 RH LOWER BRACKET, RADIATOR BRI AT &R 1




38 A000-050013 RUBBER MAT ez 3

39 A000-050014 BUSHING HE 3

40 30305-060112 WASHER e 1 6

41 30110-421130010 SCREW B EET 2 ST4.2x13
42 30006-050012810 BOLT 1242 1 M5x12
43 6KJ0-030920 MOUNTING SEAT, RH REFLECTOR [ERETSE s RE 1

44 6NT1-030050 LINKING BRACKET, ECU ECURIEIZRAS 1

45 6NTC-030060 BRACKET, ROLL-OVER SENSOR MY Rkas LA~ 58 1




FO4-1-A-V2  ¥B¥lH 1 (JMEHRIEIE)  PLASTICS 1(SMALL WINDSHIELD)

FO4-138 KL% T /PLASTICS I




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-040101 WIND-SHIELD X\ B S 1
02 6NQ#-000205-6001 MOUNTING SCREW, CHAIN GUARD PSR RRAARET 4
03 6NT1-041402-0V100 RH BRACKET, WINDSHIELD HXIREA R 1 SILVER WHITE
04 30006-060016810 BOLT M6x16 124 4 M6x16
05 A010-100102 INNER HEX SCREW M4x8 A7 FBIRETMAx8 2 M4x8
06 6NT1-041411 RH ADJUSTING BUTTON, WINDSHIELD XEEATETIZE 1
07 6NT1-041406 WASHER Dia 5 ERRUEAEES 4
08 30204-050810 NUT M5 125 2 M5
09 6NT1-041403-1V100 RH BRACKET MOVTING LEVER, WINDSHIELD FEX IR G ST 28 BT 1
10 6NT1-041315 LH BRACKET PIN SHAFT, WINDSHIELD RIS 7 ZR 4 1
11 6NT1-041404-0V100 FIXED BLOCK, WINDSHIELD BRACKET ROD RIS ST 2R AT EE R 2 SILVER WHITE
12 6NT1-041303-1V100 LH BRACKET MOVTING LEVER, WINDSHIELD XIS A 7 BT 1
13 6NT1-041302-0V100 LH BRACKET, WINDSHIELD PRSI A7 28 1 SILVER WHITE
14 6NT1-041311 LH ADJUSTING BUTTON, WINDSHIELD EEL IR AL SRR il 1
15 6NT1-041415 RH BRACKET PIN SHAFT, WINDSHIELD RSt IR A apR ki 1




F04-1-B-V2 ¥BEME 1(AI4MIEIE)  PLASTICS 1(BIG WINDSHIELD)

F04-1-B 3H 1 [PLASTICS 1




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-040102 WINDSHIELD KX I 1
02 6NQ#-000205-6001 MOUNTING SCREW, CHAIN GUARD PSR RRAARET 4
03 6NT1-041402-0V100 RH BRACKET, WINDSHIELD HXIREA R 1 SILVER WHITE
04 30303-060112 WASHER HE 2 6
05 A010-100102 INNER HEX SCREW M4x8 A7 FBIRETMAx8 2 M4x8
06 6NT1-041411 RH ADJUSTING BUTTON, WINDSHIELD XEEATETIZE 1
07 6NT1-041406 WASHER Dia 5 ERRUEAEES 2
08 30204-050810 NUT M5 125 2 M5
09 6NT1-041403-1V100 RH BRACKET MOVTING LEVER, WINDSHIELD X IR IS A ST S8 E ST 1
10 6NT1-041315 LH BRACKET PIN SHAFT, WINDSHIELD IRV ATM A S7 2R 1
11 6NT1-041404-0V100 FIXED BLOCK, WINDSHIELD BRACKET ROD X RIS 2 B ST E E LR 2 SILVER WHITE
12 6NT1-041303-1V100 LH BRACKET MOVTING LEVER, WINDSHIELD PRI A ST ERE T 1
13 6NT1-041302-0V100 LH BRACKET, WINDSHIELD PRSI A7 28 1 SILVER WHITE
14 6NT1-041311 LH ADJUSTING BUTTON, WINDSHIELD EEL IR AL SRR il 1
15 6NT1-041415 RH BRACKET PIN SHAFT, WINDSHIELD RSt IR A apR ki 1




FO4-2 ¥B¥42 PLASTICS 2

F04-2 ¥BEWFTI/PLASTICS TT |




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-040501-0VEOO LH FRONT PANEL (NEBULA WHITE) ERIHPR 1 FOR WHITE BIKE
01 6NT1-040501-0EK00 LH FRONT PANEL (ATHENS BLUE) FERIHPIR 1 FOR BLUE BIKE
02 8080-000002 CLIP NUT ST4.8 FHRST4.8 10 ST4.8
03 8010-000004 BOLT M6x14 MEIRFEMEX 14 4 M6x14
04 5280-030009 RUBBER RING, SIDE COVER ESE 2
05 30110-481130010 SCREW BEUEET 6 ST4.8x13
06 6NT1-040401 HEAD PROTECTOR L= 1
07 6NT1-040601-0VEOO RH FRONT PANEL (NEBULA WHITE) AR 1 FOR WHITE BIKE
07 6NT1-040601-0EK00 RH FRONT PANEL (ATHENS BLUE) ARIFR 1 FOR BLUE BIKE
08 30110-421130010 SCREW BEUEET 6 ST4.2x13
09 8010-000002 TOOL KHRST4.2 2 ST4.2




FO4-3-A  ¥BEM4E 3 (BfC)vEXIEIE)  PLASTICS 3(SMALL WINDSHIELD)

FO4-38RMHTIPLASTICS I |




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-040301-00001 HEADLIGHT UPPER COVER BRACKET BIFRAT _ESRLSER 1
02 30110-421130010 SCREW BEUEET 4 ST4.2x13
03 6NT1-040201 HEADLIGHT UPPER COVER BUFRKT L5 1
04 8080-041131 PLASTIC STUD BRI AKIRETHE 2
05 8080-041130 PLASTIC SCREW BRI IKIZETAS 2
06 30110-481130010 SCREW BEUEET 4 ST4.8x13
07 6NT1-041001 DASHBOARD COVER UFRE 1
08 6NT1-041003 RH RUBBER COLLAR, DASHBOARD COVER UEBEGRE 1
09 6NT1-041002 LH RUBBER COLLAR, DASHBOARD COVER UREBEGRE 1
10 30202-060110 NUT M6 1258 3 M6
11 30305-060112 WASHER BE 3 6
12 A000-050013 RUBBER MAT iz 3
13 A000-050014 BUSHING HE 3
14 9060-040312 SEAT, PLASTIC CLIP B R EE 6
15 9060-040311 PLASTIC CLIP b2 S S 6
16 6NT1-041201 RH INNER PANEL ARPR 1
17 6NT1-041101 LH INNER PANEL IR 1




F04-3-B

MY 3 (FEECKERIRE)

PLASTICS 3(BIG WINDSHIELD)

F04-3-B BERHIVPLASTICS ITI




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-040301 HEADLIGHT UPPER COVER BRACKET BIFRAT _ESRLSER 1
02 30110-421130010 SCREW BEUEET 4 ST4.2x13
03 6NT1-040201 HEADLIGHT UPPER COVER BUFRKT L5 1
04 8080-041130 PLASTIC SCREW BRI IKIRE TR S 2
05 6NT1-041006 RH DEFLECTOR asnE 1
06 30110-481130010 SCREW BEUEET 4 ST4.8x13
07 6NT1-041001 DASHBOARD COVER UFRE 1
08 6NT1-041003 RH RUBBER COLLAR, DASHBOARD COVER URBABRE 1
09 6NT1-041002 LH RUBBER COLLAR, DASHBOARD COVER UREBEGRE 1
10 30202-060110 NUT M6 1258 3 M6
11 30305-060112 WASHER BE 3 6
12 A000-050013 RUBBER MAT iz 3
13 A000-050014 BUSHING HE 3
14 A000-040703 INNER HEX SCREW M7 ABIZETM6%20 2 M6x20
15 9060-040310 PLASTIC CLIPS BERRAS 4
16 6NT1-041201 RH INNER PANEL ARPR 1
17 6NT1-041101 LH INNER PANEL IR 1
18 6NT1-041005 LH DEFLECTOR ESRE 1
19 8030-040800-00001 NUT CLIP M6iERFE 2 M6
20 6NT1-041011 BRACKET, LH DEFLECTOR ESRENE 1
21 6NT1-041012 BRACKET, RH DEFLECTOR aSRENE 1
22 30102-060016810 SCREW 125TM6x16 2
23 30102-060022870 SCREW M6x22 12ETM6x%22 4




FO4-4 ¥B¥HH 4 PLASTICS 4

FO4-43BRMFIV/IPLASTICS IV |

tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-040901 FRONT LOWER PANEL BITPHR 1
02 30110-481130010 SCREW BRURE] 8 ST4.8x13
03 6NT1-040801 CONNECTING PLATE, RH FRONT TURN LIGHT ARt aT TSR 1
04 8080-000002 CLIP NUT ST4.8 FHRST4.8 6 ST4.8
05 30110-421130010 SCREW Sk 8 ST4.2x13
06 6NT1-040701 CONNECTING PLATE, LH FRONT TURN LIGHT ISR ] REERENR 1
07 8080-041130 PLASTIC SCREW BRI KIZETAS 2




FO4-5 ¥B¥{5 PLASTICSS

FO4-53BEEVIPLASTICS V. |




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-041901 FRONT FENDER, WATER TANK IKFERTHENR 1
02 30110-421130010 SCREW BEUEET 9 ST4.2x13
03 9060-040312 SEAT, PLASTIC CLIP BRI 7
04 9060-040311 PLASTIC CLIP BRI 7
05 6NT1-041801 RH PANEL, RESERVOIR TANK IKFEEIFIR 1
06 30110-481130010 SCREW BEUEET 4 ST4.8x13
07 8080-000001 CLASP Sl 4
08 30006-060016810 BOLT M6x16 1218 1 M6x16
09 9010-160102 HEADLIGHT STEEL BUSHING BIRBKTINE 1
10 9010-160101 HEADLIGHT RUBBER DAMPER BURRKTRREY 1
11 8080-000002 CLIP NUT ST4.8 FHRST4.8 2 ST4.8
12 6NT1-042901 RH FENDER(REAR), WATER TANK KFEfaaER 1
13 8010-000004 BOLT M6x14 YSIEIEM6x14 2 M6x14
14 6NT1-042801 LH FENDER(REAR), WATER TANK KFEREEENR 1
15 6NT1-042701 MIDDLE FENDER(REAR), WATER TANK IKFEE P RYR 1
16 30006-060012810 BOLT M6x12 BZFEMBEX12 2 M6x12
17 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET RIS R E 1
18 6NT1-041701 LH PANEL, RESERVOIR TANK IKFEEIPIR 1
19 6NT1-041802 DECO PLATE, RESERVOIR TANK RH PANEL IKFEEIPREEIRR 1
20 A000-040202 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 7S IEETM5% 14 1 M5x14




F04-6 ¥B¥l{k6 PLASTICS6

FO4-63BE/EVIPLASTICS VI |




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-043101 LH PANEL, ENGINE BREHEIHR 1
02 6NQ#-000205-6001 MOUNTING SCREW, CHAIN GUARD HESIPRSRET 10
03 6NT1-043201 RH PANEL, ENGINE BN AIPHR 1
04 6NT1-042301-00001 RH PANEL, FRAME ELRIPHR 1
05 6NT1-042201-00001 LH PANEL, FRAME LR 1
06 6NT1-042101-0B300 RH PANEL, SEAT AREVEIPTR 1 PEARL BLACK
06 6NT1-042101-0BMOO RH PANEL, SEAT ARERE IR 1 NEBULA BLACK
07 6NQ#-000206-6001 BOLT M6x16 M7 FABIRETM6X16 2 M6x16
08 30301-060412 WASHER BE 2 6
09 8080-140004 LOCK BUSHING, REAR RACK EEREESFLAE 2
10 8030-040020-1000 SCREW M6x17.5 EEEIBETM6x17.5 2 M6x17.5 ARMY GREEN
11 30110-481130010 SCREW BEUEET 4 ST4.8x13
12 6NT1-041601-0ER00 FUEL TANK RHTlpTAA'\['\IEILLJQTGHREENYS) BLUE+MATTE SHE AR 1 FOR BLUE BIKE
12 6NT1-041601-0VJ00 FUEL TANK RH ?l_A&E”LU(I\'}'%BF:JELgWH'TE+MATTE SEFEAIPIR 1 FOR WHITE BIKE
13 8080-000001 CLASP el 6
14 9010-120008 FUEL TANK SPONGE HFE B 2
15 6NT1-041510 BUCKLE ASSY EEBiEs 2
16 6NT1-041501-0ER00 FUEL TANK LHTPI'I?\,[A\II\I;:IIEJI(\'/IAI;I?'QIE'\\](? BLUE+MATTE =Yt iating 1 FOR BLUE BIKE
16 6NT1-041501-0VJ00 FUEL TANKLH _Fr’ﬁ';'\ﬁhfl'\\'AEggEL%WH'TE+MATTE SRR 1 FOR WHITE BIKE
17 6NT1-042001-0B300 LH PANEL, SEAT ARFRIEIAHR 1 PEARL BLACK
17 6NT1-042001-0BMOO LH PANEL, SEAT ARERIEIARR 1 NEBULA BLACK
18 30110-421130010 SCREW BEIBUEET 3 ST4.2x13
19 6KJ0-041801-00001 GUARD, SEAT LOCK FERVEHRIN S 1
20 30105-050012410 SCREW M5x12 95T 2 M5x12




F04-7 ¥BEME7 PLASTICS 7

FO4-7YBEMEVIPLASTICS VI |




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-042601-00002 FRAME BASE PLATE EZREIR 1
02 8080-041130 PLASTIC SCREW BRI IKIRE TR S 2
03 8080-041131 PLASTIC STUD B BRORETHE 2
04 8030-040020-1000 SCREW M6x17.5 EramIREIM6x17.5 1 M6x17.5 ARMY GREEN
05 A000-030005 TIE BAND BRACKET, TOOLS KIT BEZE T Bhimsc3e 2
06 30110-421130010 SCREW BEUEET 6 ST4.2x13
07 9060-040312 SEAT, PLASTIC CLIP BRI 2
08 9060-040311 PLASTIC CLIP BRR 2
09 6NT1-042501-0H300 RH PANEL, TAIL LIGHT (SILVER BLACK) BT AR 1 FOR BLUE BIKE
09 6NT1-042501-0BA00 RH PANEL, TAIL I\';IETHTTEgT'TAN'UM GREY BITHAIPR 1 FOR WHITE BIKE
10 8080-000002 CLIP NUT ST4.8 FiRST4.8 6 ST4.8
11 6NQ#-000205-6001 MOUNTING SCREW, CHAIN GUARD PRI RLHIRET 5
12 6NT1-043001 REAR FENDER =y 1
13 6KJ0-042701 HOLDER, REAR LICENCE LIGHT [ERERRIT EIENR 1
14 30110-420095010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x9.5 BEET 4 ST4.2x9.5
15 6NT1-043301 INNER BUSHING, REAR FENDER BRI 1
16 6NT1-042401-0H300 LH PANEL, TAIL LIGHT (SILVER BLACK) EIT AR 1 FOR BLUE BIKE
16 6NT1-042401-0BA00 LH PANEL, TAIL LIGHT (TITANIUM GREY BIT R 1 FOR WHITE BIKE

MATTE)




FO5-A BIEZE(SiEc) FRONT SUSPENSION (HIGH CONFIGURATION)

FO5-A i 8&4/FRONT SUSPENSION




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 A000-050018 INNER HEX SCREW M8x35 A7 AE#ESLIZEETMBX35 10 M8x35
02 6NTV-050002-2400 PRESS COVER, HANDLEBAR FAiBES 1
03 6NT1-050010-0B200 LH SUPPROT SEAT, HANDLEBAR FPBA ST RERE S 1 MATTE BLACK
04 6NT1-050020-0B200 RH SUPPROT SEAT, HANDLEBAR BB ESREES 1 MATTE BLACK
05 6NT1-050005 LINER, UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP LiEREE 2
06 6KJ0-050005 WASHER $HiE 4
07 6KJ0-050004 DAMPER RUBBER, UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP EIEREIRER 4
08 6NTA-050003 LOCK SCREW, UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP EiEREERET 1
09 A000-050004 WASHER HE 1 5
10 A000-040202 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 M7 ARIEETM5% 14 2 M5x14
11 6NTA-100118-0B200 CLIP LS 1 MATTE BLACK
12 6NT1-050001-0B200 UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP iR 1 MATTE BLACK
13 30204-102810 NUT M10x1.25 oS 2 M10x1.25
14 A000-050006 LOCK NUT 1 IS 1
15 A000-050008 WASHER $HE 1 5
16 A000-050007 LOCK NUT 2 SN 1
17 A000-050009 DUST CAP, UPPER RETAINER B AE 1
18 A000-050100-10000 STEERING BEARING ASSY HiHEAS 2
19 A000-050400 ANTI-DUST CAP, LOWER RETAINING RING THEERh =AM 1
20 6NTG-050300-0B200 LOWER TRIPLE CLAMP, FRONT FORK TERAS 1 MATTE BLACK
21 A000-050011 RUBBER PLUG 2 BERED 1
23 6NTC-050600 FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER BIARERE 1 GOLDEN
24 6NTC-050500 FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER Bl REss 1 GOLDEN
25 A000-050015 WIRE CLIP, FRONT BRAKE FLUID HOSE BUEIEmE S 3
26 9060-040310 PLASTIC CLIPS BRRAS 2
27 6NT1-050004-0B800 REAR PART, FRONT FENDER BRI 1 MATTE PEARL BLACK
28 6NTG-050002 NYLON GASKET Dia 8 [BIEE P8 2
29 6NQ#-000205-6001 MOUNTING SCREW, CHAIN GUARD HESIPRRIRET 6
30 6NT1-050003-0BM0OO FRONT PART, FRONT FENDER BIBARATA 1 NEBULA BLACK
31 6NT1-050510 DUST SEAL, FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER BUR=esh A E 2
32 6NT1-050520 OIL SEAL, FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER B = e e 2




FO5-B  BIR%R({KEL) FRONT SUSPENSION (LOW CONFIGURATION)

F05-B i 84/FRONT SUSPENSION




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 A000-050018 INNER HEX SCREW M8x35 A7 A EI#EESLIZETM8X35 10 M8x35
02 6NT1-050002-0B200 PRESS COVER, HANDLEBAR HEEES 1 MATTE BLACK
02 6NTV-050002-2400 PRESS COVER, HANDLEBAR AEBEE 1
03 6NT1-050010-0B200 LH SUPPROT SEAT, HANDLEBAR FB SRR S 1 MATTE BLACK
04 6NT1-050020-0B200 RH SUPPROT SEAT, HANDLEBAR AEBESRERS 1 MATTE BLACK
05 6NT1-050005 LINER, UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP EERTE 2
06 6KJ0-050005 WASHER HE 4
07 6KJ0-050004 DAMPER RUBBER, UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP EERESIRER 4
08 6NTA-050003 LOCK SCREW, UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP EER R ERET 1
09 A000-050004 WASHER HE 1 5
10 A000-040202 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 A7 AIREIM5x14 2 M5x14
11 6NTA-100118-0B200 CLIP AR 1 MATTE BLACK
12 6NT1-050001-0B200 UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP LiER 1 MATTE BLACK
13 30204-102810 NUT M10x1.25 1253 2 M10x1.25
14 A000-050006 LOCK NUT 1 PRIE I 1
15 A000-050008 WASHER HE] 1 5
16 A000-050007 LOCK NUT 2 PEEF T 1
17 A000-050009 DUST CAP, UPPER RETAINER HEBEhAE 1
18 A000-050100 STEERING BEARING ASSY MR AS 2
18 A000-050100-10000 STEERING BEARING ASSY EORAS 2
19 A000-050400 ANTI-DUST CAP, LOWER RETAINING RING THEEBAEARN 1
20 6NTG-050300-0B200 LOWER TRIPLE CLAMP, FRONT FORK TiERAES 1 MATTE BLACK
21 A000-050011 RUBBER PLUG 2 BRED 1
23 30006-060010810 BOLT M6x10 1248 1 6557?H'\4%‘&?UTMRQ§LENT
25 6NTC-050600 FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER BIaREsE 1 GOLDEN
26 6NTC-050500 FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER IR 1 GOLDEN
27 A000-050015 WIRE CLIP, FRONT BRAKE FLUID HOSE B mESE 3
28 9060-040310 PLASTIC CLIPS BRRAES 2
29 6NT1-050004-0B800 REAR PART, FRONT FENDER BTRIRS K 1 MATTE PEARL BLACK
30 6NTG-050002 NYLON GASKET Dia 8 JEIEAE D8 2
31 6NQ#-000205-6001 MOUNTING SCREW, CHAIN GUARD PSR RLHARET 6
32 6NT1-050003-0BMOO FRONT PART, FRONT FENDER BIRARBIR 1 NEBULA BLACK
33 6NT1-050510 DUST BOOTS, FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER BlR=Rs A S 2
34 6NT1-050520 OIL SEAL, FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER AU =T Y 2




FO6-A [SE2Z2(E=BE) REAR SUSPENSION (HIGH CONFIGURATION)

F06-A JE=3YREAR SUSPENSION




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 A000-060005 SLEEVE, REAR SWING ARM [EEERTE 1
02 A000-060006 ANTI-DUST RING YN 1
03 30403-02800 NEEDLE BEARING RETHR 3 HK28x35x16
04 6NQ#-000205-6001 MOUNTING SCREW, CHAIN GUARD PRI RRARET 2
05 6NT1-060005 CHAIN GUARD PSP 1
06 30400-02004 BEARING YL VS 1 6004-2RZ
07 30800-04205 CIRCLIP FOR HOLE 42 FLEE MR B 42 1 42 A-TYPE
08 30500-030800N OIL SEAL JHEY 1 FB30x42x 7
09 A000-060007 RH BUSHING, REAR SWING ARM BRI E 1
10 6NT1-060100-0V000 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER EREsE 1 WHITE
10 6NT1-060100-0B200 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER [ERZE 1 MATTE BLACK
11 6NT1-060002 DUST CAP, BIG PN 7
12 6NT1-060006 SEAT, OIL PIPELINE SHE SRR 1
13 30006-060010810 BOLT M6x10 12fe 1 GBS?%’H'\Q%‘&?JMRQ{QLENT
14 A000-050015 WIRE CLIP, FRONT BRAKE FLUID HOSE BUSIEhHESk 2
15 6NT1-060001 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT [EIRESe L 1
16 30204-122810 NUT M12x1.25 126 1 M12x1.25
17 6NT1-060302 FENDER, REAR SWING ARM [EHEZRIS R 1
18 A000-040702 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 A7 AIEETM6x12 3 M6x12
19 6NT1-060004 CHAIN ADJUSTOR PERETES 2
20 30004-080050810 BOLT M8x50 2% 2 M8x50
21 30200-080810 NUT M8 1253 2 M8
22 6NT1-060003 DUST CAP, SMALL I\ 2
23 6NT1-060301-10000 REAR FORK BEX 1
24 A000-060003 SHAFT, REAR FORK EX i 1
25 A000-060004 NUT M20x1.5 1253 1 M20x1.5
26 A000-060011 HEX FLANGE BOLT INEIA=HIRE 1




FO6-B [SEZ8({EKEE) REAR SUSPENSION (LOW CONFIGURATION)

F06-B JSR4YREAR SUSPENSION




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 A000-060005 SLEEVE, REAR SWING ARM [EHERRAE 1
02 A000-060006 ANTI-DUST RING AN 1
03 30403-02800 NEEDLE BEARING RETHR 3 HK28x35x16
04 6NQ#-000205-6001 MOUNTING SCREW, CHAIN GUARD HESIPRSRET 1
05 A000-060001 CHAIN GUARD HESIPR 1
06 6NT1-060301-10000 REAR SWING ARM [EELRIRIEAS 1 PLASTIC POWDER
07 A000-060210 ADJUSTER, CHAIN AT RS A 2
08 A000-060201-0BBO CAP, CHAIN ADJUSTER PESATI SR 2 PLASTIC POWDER
09 30306-080112 WASHER HE 2 8
10 30200-080810 NUT M8 125 4 M8
11 6NTG-060008-10000 LH PANEL, REAR FORK [EHEERIPHR 1
12 6NQ#-000206-6001 BOLT M6x16 7S AIBETMEX16 9 M6x16
13 6NQ0-060011-10000 UPPER PANEL, REAR FORK [EHELR FIPHR 1
14 30204-122810 NUT M12x1.25 12 1 M12x1.25
15 6NT1-060100-0B200 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER ERE 1 MATTE BLACK
16 30400-02004 BEARING R 1 6004-2RZ
17 30800-04205 CIRCLIP FOR HOLE 42 FLAsE SR 42 1 42 A-TYPE
18 30500-030800N OIL SEAL NisEa) 1 FB30x42x 7
19 A000-060011 HEX FLANGE BOLT NEIEZEIRE 2
20 A000-060004 NUT M20x1.5 2 1 M20x1.5
21 A000-060003 SHAFT, REAR FORK EX4 1
22 A000-060007 RH BUSHING, REAR SWING ARM [EEEARE 1
23 6NTG-060009-10000 RH PANEL, REAR FORK [EHELRAIPR 1
24 9060-040310 PLASTIC CLIPS BRRAEE 1
25 6NQO0-060012 PROTECTING MAT, REAR SWING ARM BRI ERR 1




FO7-A Big(BEE) FRONT WHEEL (HIGH CONFIGURATION)

FO7-A Bi#/FRONT WHEEL |

7

tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NTV-070100-6003-0B200 FRONT RIM ASSY BISCHIRS 1 MATTE BLACK
02 30501-030800N OIL SEAL JHE 2 FB30x42x7
03 30400-02003 BEARING LTS 2 6004-2RS
04 A000-070004 MIDDLE BUSHING, FRONT RIM BUECHERIRE 1
05 A000-070002 BUSHING, FRONT AXLE BIFCHISE 2
. ot 1| R ez,
07 A000-070001 AXLE, FRONT WHEEL BECHH 1 WITH KYB SHOCK ABSORBER
08 A000-050016 RUBBER PLUG, FRONT WHEEL AXLE FIEAR I EAES
09 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION S




FO7-8  BU4C({KBC) FRONT WHEEL (LOW CONFIGURATION)
FO7-B Bi%/FRONT WHEEL |
tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NTV-070100-6003-0B200 FRONT RIM ASSY EIEREEES 1 MATTE BLACK
02 30501-030800N OIL SEAL pEiES) 2 FB30x42x7
03 30400-02003 BEARING IS 2 6004-2RS
04 A000-070004 MIDDLE BUSHING, FRONT RIM BBl E 1
05 A000-070002 BUSHING, FRONT AXLE BUACHATE 2
06 30705-1741 TIRE RR 1
GB/T2983 120/70ZR17M/C(58W),
. DAL
06 30705-1719 TIRE 4eha 1 METZELER, WITH 3C, DOT, E-mark
GB/T2983 120/70ZR17M/C(58W),
_ ARL
06 30705-1715 TIRE RA 1 ST, WITH 3C. E4, DOT
07 A000-070001 AXLE, FRONT WHEEL BUACHH 1 WITH KYB SHOCK ABSORBER
08 A000-050016 RUBBER PLUG, FRONT WHEEL AXLE BRI IR EE 1
09 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION =1 1




FO8-1-V2 HiklElI2& FRONT BRAKE

RitZ%/ FRONT BRAKE




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-081010 FLUID OUTLET PIPE, FRONT BRAKE BUHIEh S 1
02 A000-080102-2000 WASHER HE 5
03 A000-080101-2000 BANJO BOLT 1 g I 1
04 A000-0801J0 FRONT BRAKE LEVER RIS FIRES 1
05 A000-0801NO FLUID RESERVOIR, FRONT BRAKE BIRIEERHNES 1
06 A000-0801W0 BOLT PLUG, OIL DRAIN HUHRIREEAS 3
07 A000-0801MO HALF-COVER, FRONT BRAKE PUMP BIBIEhERY=ES 1
08 A000-080110-2000 MASTER CYLINDER, FRONT BRAKE BIGIENERAES 1
09 6NT1-081020 FLUID INLET PIPE, FRONT BRAKE BUBIEhEHE 1
10 A000-080103-2000 BANJO BOLT 2 g IT 1
11 A000-0801K0 PISTON, FRONT BRAKE PUMP BIBIEhERERES 1
12 A000-0801L0 SWITCH, FRONT BRAKE BISIEAXES 1
13 A000-0801HO GUIDE ROD, FRONT BRAKE CALIPER BIFIZIHSATAS 2
14 A000-0801CO PAD, FRONT BRAKE BRI A AS 2
15 A000-0801F0 PISTON, FRONT BRAKE CALIPER BIRIshtiEERAS 2
16 A000-0801E0 BRACKET, FRONT LH BRAKE CALIPER IS RRE RAS 1
17 A000-080150-2000 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER, LH BIEHIZNEHAS 1
18 A000-0801G0 BRACKET, FRONT BRAKE CALIPER(RH) BIaBIt A S 1
19 A000-080170-2000 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER, RH RIaBIEntHES 1
20 A000-0801Q0 LOWER BRAKE HOSE T HERS 1
21 6KJ0-150400 SPEED SENSOR EIRIERES 1
22 6NTG-080008-10000 FRONT GEAR RING EIESE 2
23 A000-080010 FRONT BRAKE DISC BIFIZIERAES 2
24 30006-102045810 BOLT M10x1.25x45 12te 2 M10x1.25x45
25 6KMV-080004-8500-M1 SPEED SENSOR IOIRIE RS 1
26 30006-060016810 BOLT M6x16 12t 2 M6x16
27 A000-080003-10000 BRAKE DISC BOLT HEnAiEse 10
28 A000-080008-10000 WASHER, FRONT GEAR RING BIGER A 10
29 6KJ0-080003-00001 CLIP, BRAKE HOSE HlznHE R 2
30 30006-102055810 BOLT M10x1.25x55 12t 2 M10x1.25x55
31 6NQ0-050017 LH SEAT, SENSOR (ERABS I oo




J5HIEIE8 REAR BRAKE

F08-2-V2

F08-2 Fi%|% %/ REAR BRAKE

14




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)

02 A000-0802C0 FLUID RESERVOIR, REAR BRAKE PUMP EHEERENEAS 1

03 A000-0801W0 BOLT PLUG, OIL DRAIN HURIZEEAES 1

04 6NT1-081030 FLUID OUTLET PIPE, REAR BRAKE 5z 1

05 A000-080101-2000 BANJO BOLT 1 OB LE I 1

06 A000-080102-2000 WASHER HE 4

07 6NT1-081040 FLUID INLET PIPE, REAR BRAKE [EHIEh e 1

08 A000-081400 MAB MAB 1

09 6NTG-081050 MASTER CYLINDER, REAR BRAKE fEHshEREAS 1

10 30102-080025810 SCREW M8x25 1257 2 M8x25
11 A000-0802G0 PISTON, REAR BRAKE PUMP EHEREEAS 1

12 A000-0802E0 PISTON, REAR BRAKE CALIPER [EHIshtiERAS 1

13 A000-0802HO GUIDE ROD, REAR BRAKE CALIPER EHEHSTAS 1

14 30006-060016810 BOLT M6x16 124e 2 M6x16
15 6NTG-081060 REAR BRAKE CALIPER fEHlshtHAS 1

16 A000-0801D0 REAR BRAKE PAD EHlzhEs R eSS 1

17 A000-0802F0 PUSH BRACKET, REAR BRAKE PUMP EHREhERET X RES 1

18 6NTJ-0802D0 BRACKET, REAR BRAKE CALIPER [EHnhiH et RS 1

19 A000-080003-10000 BRAKE DISC BOLT Gl Y 4

20 6NTG-080009 REAR GEAR RING BB 1

21 6NTG-080002-30000 REAR BRAKE DISC fa®lanE 1

22 6KMV-080004-8500-M1 SPEED SENSOR IOIRIE RS 1

23 30006-060012810 BOLT M6x12 BZFEMBEX12 1 M6x12
24 30303-060112 WASHER $HE 1 6
25 A000-080006-10000 WASHER 1 BEI 1

26 6NT1-080500 REAR BRAKE PEDAL ASSY [eHEhEEtRIEEEA 1

27 A000-080007-10000 WASHER 2 BET 1

28 6NTG-080005 RETURN SPRING B3R 1

29 6NTG-081070 SWITCH, REAR BRAKE LIGHT [EHIENKTFFX 1

30 6KJ0-080003-00001 CLIP, BRAKE HOSE HlznHE R 3




F10-B MRS (FBEIFIEIAE)  STEERING SYSTEM(HAND GUARD)

F10-B #j7Z4STEERING SYSTEM




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)

01 30102-080060810 SCREW M8x60 95T 2 M8x60
02 6NT1-100301 BALANCER Ffth 2

03 6NT1-100310 BUSHING, BALANCER FEREER M 2

04 30805-02005 CIRCLIP 20 FLESNZ215RE20 2 20
05 A000-100001-10000 LH HAND GRIP iEE 1

06 6NQO0-166000-00001 HANDLEBAR SWITCH ASSY, LH EFIBFXREM 1

07 6NQO0-166100 HAZARD SWITCH ZIRFER 1

08 6NQO0-100200-10000 CLUTCH LEVER, LH EEassE 1

09 6NQO0-100205 LH LEVER EFW 1

10 A000-100220 SWITCH ASSY FRAEE 1

11 6NT1-100100 HANDLEBAR PIPE ASSY AIEERN 1

12 6NT1-100600 CLUTCH CABLE BHasshR 1

14 6NT1-100500-10000 ADJUSTABLE THROTTLE CABLE BJiEHIJRLER 1

15 6NT1-100400 THROTTLE CABLE HIIRIER 1

16 6KJ0-100002 CLUTCH PULL BINDING Bassh R 2

17 A000-167000-20002 HANDLEBAR SWITCH ASSY, RH AFBFXER 1

18 A000-100010-20000 RH HAND GRIP ASSY GIETAY 1

19 A000-200300-30001 REAR VIEW MIRROR, RH LRMRRE 1

20 A000-200200-30001 REAR VIEW MIRROR, LH EEREEK 1

21 6NT1-100001 BUSHING, HAND GUARD FPFESE 2

22 6NT1-044501 HAND GUARD, RH airFEE 1

23 6NT1-044502 BRACKET, RH HAND GUARD GBIPFEEE 1

24 6KJ0-040402 NUT M5 FRABEMS 2 M5
25 6NTA-040202 INNER HEX SCREW M5x12 7S AIEETMEx12 2 M5x12
26 6NT1-044401 HAND GUARD, LH HiPFEE 1

27 6NT1-044402 BRACKET, LH HAND GUARD EIPFEXEE 1

28 6NT1-100102 THREADED SLEEVE, HANDLEBAR PIPE it wy = o= 1




F11-A [Si(SB8) REAR WHEEL (HIGH CONFIGURATION)

F11-A J55/REAR WHEEL




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-110001 REAR WHEEL AXLE [eCHH 1
02 A000-110002 LH SHAFT SLEEVE, REAR WHEEL EREHE 1
03 30204-102810 NUT M10x1.25 125 6 M10x1.25
04 30020-102025410 STUD 92 6 AM10x1.25x25
05 A000-110004 REAR SPROCKET e 1
06 30501-035800N OIL SEAL JHE 1 FB35x52x8
07 30800-05205 CIRCLIP FOR HOLE 7L AR R 1 5o
08 30400-02503 BEARING YL VS 1 6205-2RS
09 A000-110006-0B20 SEAT, SPROCKET EEORE 1 MATTE BLACK
10 A000-110005 COLLAR, SPROCKET SEAT PEEOEEME 1
11 30400-02001 BEARING L TS 2 6204-RS
12 A000-110007 DAMPER, SPROCKET SEAT HERORELR RAIR 4
13 6NT1-110200-1B200 REAR RIM ASSY BRRES 1 MATTE BLACK
14 A000-110008 CENTER SPACER, REAR RIM ERETRE 1
15 A000-110201 OIL SEAL JHE 1
16 6NT1-110003 WASHER, REAR WHEEL AXLE ERAHE 1
17 6NT1-110002 WASHER, REAR WHEEL AXLE RS 1
18 A000-110011 NUT, REAR WHEEL [RRCHIERY 1
19 30903-0403510 COTTER PIN FOHE 1 4.0x35

160/60ZR17M/C(69W)METZELER,
20 30705-1720 TIRE oha 1 ENVIRONMENTAL MERIDIAN
VACUUM TIRE

21 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION S
22 3120913 CHAIN LTS
23 30503-060000N O-RING OB 60x3.55




F11-B  [SEE({EEE) REAR WHEEL (LOW CONFIGURATION)

F11-B JE#/REAR WHEEL




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-110001 REAR WHEEL AXLE [eCHH 1
02 30306-200112 WASHER HE 1
03 A000-110002 LH SHAFT SLEEVE, REAR WHEEL B EME 1
04 30204-102810 NUT M10x1.25 12 6 M10x1.25
05 30020-102025410 STUD 92 6 AM10x1.25x25
06 A000-110004 REAR SPROCKET [k 1
07 30501-035800N OIL SEAL SHEY 1 FB35x52x8
08 30800-05205 CIRCLIP FOR HOLE FLE S 1 52
09 30400-02503 BEARING LTS 1 6205-2RS
10 A000-110006-0B20 SEAT, SPROCKET PEEORE 1 MATTE BLACK
11 A000-110005 COLLAR, SPROCKET SEAT HEECREME 1
12 30400-02001 BEARING I 2 6204-RS
13 A000-110007 DAMPER, SPROCKET SEAT HEEORELR PR 4
14 6NT1-110200-1B200 REAR RIM ASSY EHiREeE 1 MATTE BLACK
15 A000-110008 CENTER SPACER, REAR RIM [EEiARfRE 1
16 A000-110201 OIL SEAL NisEa) 1
17 6NT1-110003 WASHER, REAR WHEEL AXLE EREHE 1
18 A000-110009 WASHER 18, REAR WHEEL AXLE [R5 18 1
19 A000-110011 NUT, REAR WHEEL [EECHIRET 1
20 30903-0403510 COTTER PIN FOE 1 4.0x35
21 = e i o T
160/60ZR17M/C(69W)METZELER,
21 30705-1720 TIRE ieha 1 ENVIRONMENTAL MERIDIAN
VACUUM TIRE
21 30705-1716 TIRE ®ha 1 GB/T2983 160/60ZR17M/C(69W)
22 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION S 1
23 3120914 CHAIN paS 1
24 30503-060000N O-RING OB 1 60x3.55
25 6NT1-110310 RIVETED BUCKLE, CHAIN PSR 1




iHfH FUEL TANK

F12

F12 Ji#FUEL TANK




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-120100-1EKO1 FUEL TANK ASSY HfEIR A 1 ATHENS BLUE
01 6NT1-120100-1VEO1 FUEL TANK ASSY HFEIE AN 1 NEBULA WHITE
02 30006-060025810 BOLT 12t 2 M6x25
03 A000-120005 HOOK EESA 1
04 5020-031002 RUBBER SLEEVE LINER, FRONT LICENSE e . )
BRACKET
05 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET BN EGERRE 2
06 A000-040302 RUBBER DAMPER HBEIMPEE IR 2
08 6KJ0-150902 SEAL WASHER, TOP COVER TNEZHE 1
09 6KJV-150900-8001 FUEL PUMP HEREK 1
11 30006-050020810 BOLT 1218 5 M5x20
12 6090-120210 QUICK JOINT szl 2
13 6070-120400 CLAMP ToRIRGE (D14.5) 4 Dial4.5
14 A010-120210-10000 HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL HOSE ASSY 1 BEREHEHS I 1
15 6090-120220 FUEL FILTER ASSY, EFI IR SesES 1
16 A000-120220-10000 HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL HOSE ASSY 2 EEHEHESI 1
17 30601-111010 CLAMP A11 IRGEALL 1 All
18 6NQO0-120001 FUEL PIPE, FUEL TANK R 1
19 6NQA-170200 FUEL LEVEL SENSOR ASSY N EREAS 1
20 A000-170201 SEAL RING ZHE 1
21 30202-060110 NUT M6 2 4 M6
22 A000-120001 RUBBER SUPPORT BIIERRE 2
23 A000-120006 CUSHION MAT, FRONT FUEL TANK AR D 2
24 6NT1-041510 BUCKLE ASSY EEBieEs 2




F13-D [EEI (584 THEE) SEAT (THREAD)

F13-B J&ti(8)/SEAT(ORDINARY)

tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NTC-130100 SEAT ASSY FERAE 1
02 6NT1-130104 RUBBER K &G 2
03 A000-130103 FOAM DAMPER EIREIFIR 1
04 6NT1-130105 RUBBER BB 5
05 A000-130101 HOOK, SEAT LOCK FEEREEA 1
06 30204-060810 NUT M6 1R 1




F14-va BIEB5EIX3FE FOOTREST & REAR HANDRAIL

F14-V3 BB 5 F$F/FOOTREST & REAR HANDRAIL

&=
\ 1 16

\....l,......... L) AN




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6100-140103 BOLT M8x25 MEIREMEX25 6 M8X25
02 8080-040064 FRONT FENDER DAMPER BIEEMGRIRE 2
03 30006-060020810 BOLT M6x20 $ZHEM6%20 1 M6x20
04 6NT1-140130-2V100 FRONT FOOTREST, RH GRIEEEM 1 SILVER WHITE
05 6NT1-140103 TORSIONAL SPRING HE 2
06 6NT1-140140-2V100 BRACKET ASSY, RH FOOT PEDAL GRS ZRA M 1 SILVER WHITE
07 6NT1-140132-00001 FOOT PEDAL RUBBER LRI GEE 1
08 6NT1-140150 CONNECTING PLATE, FOOTREST B R A 2
10 30105-050016410 SCREW M5x16 1257 4 M5x16
11 A010-140123 LIMIT BOLT PRAIZE 2
12 6NT1-140120-2V100 FRONT FOOTREST, LH ERIREERE 1 SILVER WHITE
13 6NT1-140122-00001 FOOT PEDAL RUBBER FRIBFBER R 1
14 6NT1-140110-2V100 BRACKET ASSY, LH FOOTREST Pastiilliz- R Azl b 1 SILVER WHITE
16 30105-050012410 SCREW M5x12 25T 4 M5x12
17 6KJ0-140132 RUBBER, LH FOOT PEDAL Pastiillizz g gzt ed 1
18 30802-00603 CIRCLIP 6 FFO=E6 4 6
19 A000-140104 LOCATING GASKET 1 EER I 2
20 5190-037814 STEEL BALL ME% 2
21 5190-037813 SPRING B 2
23 6KJ0-140150-1V100 REAR FOOTREST, LH Vasd =) Al ic=EA=yas 1 SILVER WHITE
24 A000-140106 LOCATING GASKET 2 BRI 2
25 A000-140142 PIN SHAFT Dia 8 D8 4 Dia 8
26 6KJ0-140142 RUBBER ASSY, RH FOOTREST AR A 1
28 6KJ0-140160-1V100 REAR FOOTREST,RH GEHEAN 1 SILVER WHITE
29 30006-080020810 BOLT M8x20 2% 2 M8x20
30 30102-080030810 SCREW 95T 2 M8x30
31 6NT1-140202 COVER, REAR ARMREST EHESR 1
32 30305-050112 WASHER HE 1 5
33 30110-421130010 SCREW BEBURET 1 ST4.2x13
34 6NT1-140201-0V100 REAR ARMREST EHE 1 SILVER WHITE
35 A000-040702 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 7S EIEETMEx12 1 M6x12
36 30303-060112 WASHER HE 1 6
37 30305-060112 WASHER BE 1 6
38 6090-033601 SLEEVE, FOOT PEDAL BHE 1
40 6NT1-141100-20000 GEARSHIFT ROD ASSY THETAES 1




41

30200-060810

NUT

1RE

M6

42

6NT1-141102-20000

CONNECTING ROD

&




22X ELECTRIC SYSTEM

F15

F15 EE8RAELECTRIC SYSTEM




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NTC-150100-40001 MAIN CABLE FERYS 1
02 30006-060012810 BOLT M6x12 BZFEMBEx12 2 M6x12
03 A000-150800 AUXILIARY RELAY IHBNYRERES 6
04 8010-150003 TIE HE 15 5x250
05 30006-080014810 BOLT M8x14 2% 1 M8x14
06 6NT1-150600 HORN B\ 1
07 8010-150002 CUSHION WASHER, FLASHER IANRESE Y 1
08 6NT1-150340 FLASHER NG 1
09 6070-151200-1000 SIDE STAND SWITCH ALESESS 1
10 8010-090005 BOLT M6x16 1ZFEM6%16 1 M6x16
11 01AA-177000 REGULATOR EmAERS 1 330W
12 30006-060030810 BOLT M6x30 12te 2 M6x30
13 0180-014010 WIRE CLIP GRS 2
14 A000-150200 POSITIVE CABLE, STARTER MOTOR R SIAEREL 1
15 A000-150300 NEGATIVE CABLE, STARTER MOTOR I V)5 1
16 9010-150310-10001 STARTER RELAY RCHYAEE RS 1
17 AC-TTZ14S (HW) BATTERY =it 1 12V11.2AH
18 A000-150700 POSITIVE CABLE, STARTER RELAY FCaI4r RS IEREE 1
19 A000-150801 RUBBER RING, AUXILIARY RELAY iBNYAER BSIR AR 3
20 6KJ0-150600 SENSOR, ROLL-OVER R 1
21 30006-050020810 BOLT 12te 2 M5x20
22 018B-176000 OXYGEN SENSOR ER RS 2
23 30118-420130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13 BIURET 2 ST4.2x13
24 8080-000002 CLIP NUT ST4.8 FHRST4.8 2 ST4.8
25 6NT1-150500 USB OUTPUT SOCKET ASSY USBEEREIHHEEAS 1
28 801F-100101 TIE BAND s 4
29 A000-041601-10000 BATTERY BOX Bt 1
30 8030-040800-00001 NUT CLIP MEYRE T 1 M6
31 0700-174000-50000 ECU ECURE 1 BOSCH MSE6.0




F16

¥TH LIGHT

F16 ATS/LIGHT




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6KJ0-160400 FRONT TURN LIGHT, LH BIEL AT 1
05 6KJ0-160500 FRONT TURN LIGHT, RH BIARMNT 1
06 30202-060110 NUT M6 125 2 M6
07 6KJ0-050030 SIDE REFLECTOR UISZRES 2
08 5190-160230 REAR REFLECTOR IEENE 1 RECTANGLE, RED
09 30202-050110 NUT M5 1258 1 M5
10 6FIV-160600-6601 LICENCE LIGHT RRERKT 1
11 6NT1-162100-00001 TAIL LIGHT ASSY BITEE 1
11 6NT1-162100 TAIL LIGHT ASSY BITEE 1
12 6NT1-163100-00001 FRONT LH TURN LIGHT ASSY BIERRNTHS 1
12 6NT1-163100 FRONT TURN LIGHT, LH RIAEMTAS 1
13 6NT1-163200-00001 FRONT RH TURN LIGHT ASSY BRI ATAS 1
13 6NT1-163200 FRONT TURN LIGHT, RH BlIaRMATAS 1
14 30110-481130010 SCREW BEBURET 4 ST4.8x13
15 8080-000002 CLIP NUT ST4.8 FiRST4.8 1 ST4.8
16 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET BN RR EGERIRE 1
17 30006-060025810 BOLT 121% 1 M6x25
18 6NT1-161100 HEADLIGHT ASSY BIRRITAS 1
19 5020031002 RUBBER SLEEVE ;LNCI:EKFETFRONT LICENSE . 4
20 30305-050112 WASHER BB 1 5




F17

{VZ& DASHBOARD

F17 {X3R/DASHBOARD

Vid

tem Ng

Parts Number

Parts Name(EN)

Parts Name(CN)

01

6NT1-170100-30000

DASHBOARD

RES

Remark(s)




BEEF COOLING SYSTEM

F18

F18 BHIZEZICOOLING SYSTEM

|




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-180001 WATER OUTLET HOSE, RESERVOIR TANK BlZKFEHKE 1
02 30601-212530 CLAMP B12.5 IR §EB12.5 2 B12.6
03 30601-207050 CLAMP B7 INfEB7 1 B7
04 6090-360003 VACUUM PIPE, CANISTER g EE 1
05 A000-180301 RESERVOIR TANK DUCT gKESE 1
06 6NT1-180310 RESERVOIR WATER TANK [yl Le 1
07 6KJ0-180302 CAP, RESERVOIR TANK VSRS 1
08 8010-000004 BOLT M6x14 MZZARIEMEx 14 2 M6x14
09 A000-180005 DAMPER2, RADIATOR BRI 2
10 A000-180400 CAP, WATER FILLER kO=A M 1
11 30006-060012810 BOLT M6x12 IZFEMEX12 4 M6x12
12 30303-060112 WASHER el 4 6
13 30305-060112 WASHER HE 4 6
14 6NT1-181001 NUT M6 FHRIBRG 4 M6
15 6NT1-181200 FNA ASSY KA 1
16 6NTV-181100-2000 RADIATOR ASSY BuhesiBs 1
17 6NT1-180002 WATER INLET HOSE,RADIATOR HOREsIHKE 1
18 A000-180006 CLAMP B30 IR$EB30 4 B30
19 A000-180010-1000 COLLAR, RADIATOR BASRAERBINE 1
20 30006-080030810 BOLT M8x30 12t 1 M8x30
21 6NT1-181000 RADIATOR ASSY BUASRAS 1
22 6NT1-180003 WATER OUTLET HOSE,RADIATOR BURESHKE 1




F19-8 M&fE (FHBEESE) DECAL(ATHENS BLUE)

20’ 650MT MYTEEF=

FERIERE
FEEATE PANTONE TEehs e WHITE PANTOME -
PROCESS BLACK C Cool Gray 7C

BNT#-190101-2301-10
A AR R AL T
464%254

6NT#-190102-2300-10
A AR 3 R TR T
82*113

#4 £3M 180mcizE B

6NT#-190103-2301-10
A P B NG e
356*139

M FEI3M 180mciE W

6NT#-190100-2301— 1 0~ £ M 1E & 5%

—— JliEER

Bt

BNT#-190104-2300-10
B S5 W 1E%2

96*10

# #3M 180mcizE B

o

6NT#-190105-2300-10
CEMOT O #¥% 2

96*18

4 ¥l3M 180mci#E A

&

6NT#-190106-2300-10
AB S fE%2

42*11

#4 #13M 180mciFE M

tem Nc Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT#-190100-2301-10 DECAL ASSY MENETEBK, 1
02 6NT#-190101-2301-10 RH DECAL 1, FUEL TANK GUARD AilErEE I 1
03 6NT#-190102-2300-10 DECAL 2, FUEL TANK RH GAURD G ENE O 1
04 6NT#-190103-2301-10 LH DECAL, FUEL TANK GUARD TR E NG 1
05 6NT#-190104-2300-10 MODEL DECAL BISNETE 2
06 6NT#-190105-2301-10 CFMOTO DECAL CFMOTORTE 2
07 6NT#-190106-2300-10 ABS DECAL ABSTAETE 2




F19-C N4%¢ (E¥6H) DECAL(NEBULA WHITE)

B23%8 - PANTONE

PROCESS BLACK C

6NT#-190102-2300-11

A W AH 37 5 A8 1T
82*113
HEI3M 200856 3

20' 650MT MK{E=7=
ESCHEE
Tkt - PANTONE PANTONE

Cool Gray 11C Cool Gray 7C

6NT#-190101-2301-11
A JH A8 3 B AE 1
464254

4 #£13M 180mciFE BH

6NT#-190103-2301-11
A2 3 FH $0 B2 LE
356%139

4 #£l3M 180mciE HA

6NT#-190100-2301—11-f M M54E 2 5%
T4

6NT#-190104-2300-10
S i %2

96*10

4 #l3M 180mciFE B

W

6NT#-190105-2300-10
CFMOTOWS fE+2

96*18

4 £I3M 180mcizE B

& 7

6NT#-190106-2300-10
ABSIG AE42

42*11

4 #3M 180mciF A

tem Nc Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT#-190100-2301-11 DECAL ASSY AMERETEEER 1
02 6NT#-190101-2301-11 RH DECAL 1, FUEL TANK GUARD AHFEIR BN 1
03 6NT#-190102-2300-11 DECAL 2, FUEL TANK RH GAURD oyt LAl 1
04 6NT#-190103-2301-11 LH DECAL, FUEL TANK GUARD I HFEIR BN 1
05 6NT#-190104-2300-10 MODEL DECAL BIENTE 2
06 6NT#-190105-2301-10 CFMOTO DECAL CFMOTONL7E 2
07 6NT#-190106-2300-10 ABS DECAL ABSIETE 2




F22-A B%8(¥8%)) SIDE BOXES (PLASTIC)
F22-A 1% /SIDE BOXES |
7
tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-220200-0BP00 BRACKET, RH SIDE BOX BILFESHERAS 1
02 30006-080014810 BOLT M8x14 1242 2
03 6NT1-220100-0BP00 BRACKET, LH SIDE BOX NS ERAS 1
04 30102-080045810 INNER HEX SCREW M8x45 9257 4
05 30204-060810 NUT M6 125 2
06 30102-060025810 SCREW M6x25 9257 2
07 6NT1-222000 SIDE BOX, LH EiAfEHEE 1
08 6NT1-223000 SIDE BOX, RH "LfEES 1




F25-A-V2 BU{RIEFI(EEH) FRONT BUMPER(NORMAL)
F25-A-V2 Riff4T/FRONT BUMPER
tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-251000-0BP00 FRONT LH BUMPER ASSY BIACRIGATAAS 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
02 6NT1-252000-0BP00 FRONT RH BUMPER ASSY BIARGITAE 1 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
03 6NT1-250001-0BP00 COVER, CLAMP BRACKET i~ BREE 2 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
04 30102-080030810 SCREW 24T 2 M8x30
05 30102-060022810 SCREW M6x22 95T 2 M6x22
06 30102-080020870 SCREW 12£TM8x20 4
07 30204-060870 NUT M6 12EFM6 2
08 6NTG-251003 DECO COVER, BOLT AIER A e 2




F36 PRHZRALZRS FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM
F36 #RnMZERZESHIFUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM
V-
tem Nc Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-360200 CANISTER R 1
02 30601-108010 CLAMP A8 INFEAS 7 A8
03 6NT1-360002 FUEL VAPOR HOSE 2 BOEERSET 1
04 606B-360100 ANTI-ROLLOVER VALVE aglingeslla) 1
05 6NT1-360003 FUEL VAPOR HOSE 3 BREERS S 1
06 30601-109010 CLAMP A9 773 3
07 30601-112010 CLAMP A12 713 2 Al12
08 6NQO0-360005 FUEL VAPOR HOSE 5 RSBV 1
09 8010-180018 JOINT, HEAT TRANSMIT PIPE ERukERSL 1
10 6NT1-360001 FUEL VAPOR HOSE 1 WOREESE I 1
11 6NQO-360002 FUEL VAPOR HOSE 2 BORERSE T 2
12 8010-360001 VACUUM T-JOINT RE=BiEEL 1




F41-A

Zifegs AIRFILTER

F41 ZEEHAIR FILTER




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-111000 AIR FILTER =RIRE 1
02 0700-111002 SEAL RING B 1
03 30102-060012810 SCREW M7 AIRETMEX12 4
04 30110-420160010 SCREW BTEET 2 ST4.2x16
05 30110-480200040 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.8x20-F-H B XZ5TST4.8%x20-F-H 10 ST4.8x20-F-H
06 0700-111004 DAMPER FOAM IREER 3
07 0700-110001 PLUG,UPPER HOUSING LTS 1
08 0700-111006 OIL STORAGE HOSE fEHE 1
09 30601-110010 CLAMP A10 R 1 A10
10 0700-111011 CLAMP 56, AIR INLET PIPE HSERIGHAFS6 2
11 0700-111100 FILTER ELEMENT e R 1
12 30601-124020 CLAMP A24 IR5EA24 1 A24
13 0060-111015 O-SEAL RING 17x2 OBUZZIE|17%2 1 17x2




E01-1 & THHMNFHS SR UPPER & LOWER CRANKCASE

E01-1 HRIT ikl SRUPPER & LOWER CRANKCASE




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-012300 PLATE, OIL SHIELDING HZED PRiRESF 1
02 0700-011104 GUARD, BREATHER IR B 1
03 0700-012006 PLATE, LOWER CRANKCASE THEARSR 1
04 0700-070001 PLATE, OIL PIPE1 THE I ER 1
05 0700-010002 BRACKET, CLUTCH CABLE B 1
06 0700-0100A0-1B20 CRANKCASE ASSY mhihfE St 1 MATTE BLACK
07 0700-010001 RING 62, BEARING s ERERG2 1
08 0700-0660A0 GEAR CASE THEEESH 1
09 0700-011410 BREATHER ASSY (N e s 1
10 0700-012500 SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE HUREEREF X 1
11 0700-011402-1000 OIL RETURN HOSE BN 1
12 0700-011310 OIL PIPE 5 THEV & 1
13 0700-0112A0-0B20 OIL PIPE 4 THREIVEH 1 MATTE BLACK
14 0700-070300 OIL PIPE 1 THE I &4 1
15 0700-012210 OIL PIPE 3 HEIEH 1
16 0700-012710 OIL PIPE 2 THENSH 1
17 0700-011102-00001 STUD M10x57 LSLAZHE 1
18 0700-011103 PIPE BREATHER IR S Ea e 1
19 30410-01000 ROLLER 10x14 BEERF10X14 3 10X14
20 30403-02200 NEEDLE BEARING HK2212 REHHEHK 2212 1 HK2212
21 30403-01300 NEEDLE BEARING HK1312 REHHARHK 1312 1 HK1312
22 0700-010200 OIL SEAL 40x62x8, COUNTERSHAFT ) 1 40x62x8
23 0700-011112 O-SEAL RING 29x2.5 O/ &£ 1 29x2.5
24 0700-066006-00002 OIL LIMIT PLUG (ENELEE] 1
25 0700-012105-00001 PLUG, MAIN OIL RAIL FHEHEE 1
26 0700-011106 PLUG, UPPER CRANKCASE LFEmE 1
27 0180-014010 WIRE CLIP kB E 1
28 0010-080013-0010 BOLT M6x22 12t 2 M6x22
29 0010-080010-0010 BOLT M6x10 1242 7 M6x10
30 0700-012107-00001 DOWEL PIN, TRANSMISSION SPRING R E R 1
31 0010-021019-0010 BOLT M6x12 1242 2 M6x12
32 0700-066004-00001 BOLT M7x30 12te 6 M7x30
33 0700-066007-00001 BOLT M7x26 HEFEMT7%26 3
34 0700-011105-00002 BOLT M6x8 12t 6 M6x8
35 0700-012012-00002 SCREW M6x8 9257 2 M6x8




36 0700-011403 DAMPER, OIL RETURN HOSE EIHERERRE 1

37 30601-211550 STEEL BAND CLAMP B11.5 N EHEB11.5 2 B11.5
38 0700-011401 CONNECTING PIPE BREATHER IE0R, S8 EHE 1

39 0700-012104-00001 SCREW PLUG M6, OIL RAIL THEIZEM6 1

40 0700-022018 SOLID PIN 8x14 SOV 3 8x14
41 0700-012201 O-SEAL RING 5x2 O Z:IE 3 5x2
42 0700-066005 PLUG 6 #le 2 6
43 0700-011202 O-SEAL RING OBYZZIHE 3 8.2x1.90
44 0700-012701 O-SEAL RING OBUZ 102 2 10x2
45 0700-070003 O-SEAL RING 14x2.5 Oft/ &= 2 14x2.5
46 0700-011107 SHAFT SLEEVE iHE 2

47 0700-012007-00001 BOLT M7x40 12 6 M7x40
48 0700-012004-00001 BOLT M8x60 12fe 3 M8x60
49 0700-012003-00001 BOLT M8x73 124e 2 M8x73
50 0700-012011-00001 BOLT M8x50 12fe 1 M8x50
51 0700-012009-00001 BOLT M7x34 124e 1 M7x34
52 0700-012005-00001 BOLT M7x47 12te 1 M7x47
53 0700-011001-00001 BOLT M8x110 12te 3 M8x110
54 0700-011002-00001 BOLT M8x120 12fe 1 M8x120
55 0700-012001 BOLT M9x113 124 4 M9x113
56 0700-012008-00001 BOLT M9x83 12te 2 M9x83
57 0700-012002 WASHER fe e 6 9.2x19x2.3
58 0010-022012 WASHER 8 BEE8 3 8
59 0800-011400 NOZZLE VALVE ASSY Mg 4R {4 2

60 01A0-056004 DOWEL PIN ENEEe6x12 1 6x12




E01-2-V3 HAMESSH RIGHT&LEFT SIDE COVER

A&z s RIGHT&LEFT SIDE COVER




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-065205 GROUND CABLE, AUXILIARY LE ) =3 57 1
02 30406-00401 ROLLER NEEDLE P4x7.8 REHP4x7.8 4 P4x7.8
03 0110-013030 O-SEAL RING 18x3.55 O ZxTHE 1 18x3.55
04 01A0-012003 O-SEAL RING 35x3.5 O/ E 1 35x3.5
05 0700-065301 HOLDER HRE 1
06 0700-013002-10000 GASKET, RH SIDE COVER alEZEER 1
07 0700-014002-10000 GASKET, LH SIDE COVER A== 1
08 0700-065202-10000 GASKET, TRANSMISSION COVER iR 1
09 01A0-012002-0HA00 STRAINER COVER e 1 SILVER GREY
10 0700-014001-CH700 LH SIDE COVER AME=E 1 SILVER GREY
11 0700-013001-9H700 RH SIDE COVER alz= 1 SILVER GREY
12 0700-065201-3B200 GEARSHIFT COVER HathEs 1
13 0700-013008 PLUG, OIL FILLING JI[IpESS 1
14 0700-063008 CONTACTOR BRzfimsk 1
15 0700-013100-00001 VIEWER, OIL LEVEL HEREAS 1
17 30128-060016830 SCREW M6x16 1257 1 M6x16
18 0010-080008 DOWEL PIN ENHO8X14 4 8X14
19 30403-01200 NEEDLE BEARING HK1210 REHHAHK1210 2 HK1210
20 30403-01300 NEEDLE BEARING HK1312 REHHAHK1312 1 HK1312
21 0010-080009 OIL SEAL S 1 12x20x5
22 0700-065220 OIL SEAL 13x22x5.5 SHE 1 13x22x5.5
23 01A0-013005 O-SEAL RING Oft.Z:THE 1 13x2
24 0010-060010 WASHER 10 $HE10 1 10
25 0700-013003-10000 HOLE CAP, TIMING INSPECTION IERTZRFLES 1
26 0180-013208-0010 BOLT M6x45 2% 2 M6x45
27 0010-013009-0010 BOLT M6x40 12t 1 M6x40
28 0010-060012-0010 BOLT M6x30 124e 3 M6x30
29 0010-013008-0010 BOLT M6x35 12t 2 M6x35
30 0700-065210 REVERSE SENSOR ASSY BIE R A 1
31 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 12t 2 M6x20
32 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 121e 23 M6x25
33 0020-011018-00001 BOLT M6x70 12te 1 M6x70
34 0700-014003 WIRE CLIP 52 1
35 0700-066005 PLUG 6 L6 1 6
36 0700-065203 SPRING SREE 1







E01-3 HE=<H SRk OIL PAN
E01-3 JHEFE/ERIOIL PAN
Vi
tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-015004-10000 GASKET, OIL PAN HERFRREA 1
02 0700-015003 HOLDER, OIL STRAINER HLEHRE R R 1
03 0700-015002 OIL STRAINER HLiEARER 1
04 0700-015001-00001 OIL PAN IR 1
05 0010-021014 WASHER 12 B 12 1 12
06 0700-015006 DRAIN BOLT, M12x22 i) HiEi LY 1 M12x22
07 0010-080010-0010 BOLT M6x10 12t 2 M6x10
08 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 1242 10 M6x25




E02-1-V2 SHIIEZS%9S6; CYLINDER HEAD COVER

E04-A Sl 24 5 HR/CYLINDER HEAD COVER

75

tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-021001-3B201 COVER, CYLINDER HEAD Sil== 1
02 0700-021400-00010 SEAL RING, CYLINDER HEAD COVER SHEEFHE 1
03 0700-021003-00001 CYLINDER HEAD COVER BOLT SIESE21e 4
04 0010-021019-0010 BOLT M6x12 1248 1
05 0700-021002 BRACKET, CLUTCH CABLE BEsshEEE 1
06 0700-021300 SEAL RING, SPARK PLUG HOLE KEEFZHE 2
07 0700-021200 CYLINDER HEAD COVER BOLT SEAL RING Sl &SR E 4




E02-2 SEIZESERE (1)  CYLINDER HEAD (1)

E02-2 SjiTss4=RR(1)/CYLINDER HEAD(1)

~J




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0HU0-022002 INNER HEX SCREW M6x30 7S EEESLIZETM6%30 2
02 0700-022100-0001 GASKET KIT, CYLINDER HEAD StIERHANE 1
03 0700-022320-1000 AIR INLET PIPE HEERH 2
04 0700-022200-1B201 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY SEEEMY 1
05 30102-060016810 SCREW 12ETM6%16 4
06 0180-022003-00001 STUD LSLAZHE 4
07 0060-030004-0030 WASHER 6x10.4x1.6 HE 2 6x10.4x1.6
08 0010-080008 DOWEL PIN TEAHO8X14 6 8X14
09 0700-022018 SOLID PIN 8x14 S 2 8x14
10 0700-022019 WASHER pe ] 1 12.5x20x1
11 0700-022236 PLUG, PT1/2 EtE1/2 3
12 0700-022013-00001 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT SEI=ge 4 Mlost@GAw’éﬁIZED TRIVALENT
13 0700-022204 HEX FLANGE BOLT M6x45 INEIEZmEIRE 12 M6X45
14 0700-022014-10001 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT SEI=ige 1 M10X176@GA"W2':IZED TRIVALENT
15 0700-022015-00002 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT SrTEigie 1 M10X1'25TX§?VC‘;)\EE\I5VANIZED
16 0700-022330 CLAMP, AIR INLET PIPE HSERGANF 2
17 0700-022016 WASHER 10.5x19x2.3 HE 6 10.5x19x2.3
18 018B-022810 WATER TEMPERATURE SENSOR IR 1
19 0700-022500-0001 THERMOSTAT RS 1
20 0700-022011 O-SEAL RING 44.5x2.5 Ot/ Z:THE 1 44.5x2.5
21 0700-022009-1B200 THERMOSTAT CAP TiREEE 1
22 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 1248 3 M6x20
23 0700-022012 GASKET, EXHAUST PIPE HSEf 2




E02-3 SRIIENZERE (2)

CYLINDER HEAD (2)

E02-3 #4534 5%(2)/CYLINDER HEAD(2) |

5

tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)

01 0700-022001-20000 INTAKE VALVE S 4

02 0700-022002-20001 EXHAUST VALVE HES0 4

03 0700-022003 UPPER SEAT, VALVE SPRING SiJ3HEE FRE 8

04 0700-022004 LOCK CLIP, VALVE Sk 16

05 0700-022005-15500 TAPPET B 8 t=4.28
05 0700-022005-0530 TAPPET A 8 t=4.26
05 0700-022005-0520 TAPPET T 8 t=4.24
05 0700-022005-15200 TAPPET A 8 t=4.22
05 0700-022005-15100 TAPPET T 8 t=4.20
05 0700-022005-0490 TAPPET 7 8 t=4.18
05 0700-022005-0480 TAPPET T 8 t=4.16
05 0700-022005-0470 TAPPET e 8 t=4.14
05 0700-022005-0460 TAPPET T 8 t=4.12
05 0700-022005-0450 TAPPET e 8 t=4.10




05 0700-022005-0440 TAPPET 7 8 t=4.08
05 0700-022005-0430 TAPPET 7 8 t=4.06
05 0700-022005-0420 TAPPET 7 8 t=4.04
05 0700-022005-0410 TAPPET 7 8 t=4.02
05 0700-022005-0400 TAPPET 7 8 t=4.00
05 0700-022005-0390 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.98
05 0700-022005-0380 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.96
05 0700-022005-0370 TAPPET 7EE 8 t=3.94
05 0700-022005-0360 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.92
05 0700-022005-0350 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.90
05 0700-022005-0340 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.88
05 0700-022005-0330 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.86
05 0700-022005-0320 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.84
05 0700-022005-0310 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.82
05 0700-022005-0300 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.80
05 0700-022005-0290 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.78
05 0700-022005-0280 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.76
05 0700-022005-12800 TAPPET EE 8 t=3.74
05 0700-022005-0260 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.72
05 0700-022005-0250 TAPPET B 8 t=3.70
05 0700-022005-0240 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.68
05 0700-022005-0230 TAPPET B 8 t=3.66
05 0700-022005-0220 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.64
05 0700-022005-0210 TAPPET B 8 t=3.62
05 0700-022005-0200 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.60
05 0700-022005-0190 TAPPET B 8 t=3.58
05 0700-022005-0180 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.56
05 0700-022005-0170 TAPPET B 8 t=3.54
05 0700-022005-0160 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.52
05 0700-022005-0150 TAPPET B 8 t=3.50
05 0700-022005-0140 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.48
05 0700-022005-0130 TAPPET B 8 t=3.46
05 0700-022005-0120 TAPPET 7 8 t=3.44
06 0700-022006 LOWER SEAT, VALVE SPRING S JHETRE 8

07 0700-022007 SPRING, VALVE SITEE 8

08 0700-022400-1000 SEAL RING, VALVE STEM S FESEAN 8




SEF$S SR CYLINDER BODY

E02-4

E02-4 STf44 S BICYLINDER BODY




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0060-030003-0030 INNER HEX BOLT A7 AR 2 M6x30
02 0700-023001-4B200 CYLINDER BODY SELK 1 MATTE BLACK
03 0700-023002-0001 GASKET, CYLINDER SELAR 1
04 0700-040007-20010 PISTON TEE 2 2,82.976 ~82.982
04 0700-040007-20020 PISTON TEE 2 1, 82.970 ~ 82.976
05 0700-040008 PISTON PIN TEEtH 2
06 0700-0400A0 PISTON RING ASSY EERES 2
07 0700-023004 WASHER pe ] 1 8.5x15.5x2
08 0700-040009 CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN TEEE 4
09 0700-022018 SOLID PIN 8x14 SHPL 2 8x14
10 0700-023003-00001 BOLT M8x43 12te 1 M8x43
11 0700-022016 WASHER 10.5x19x2.3 el 1 10.5x19x2.3
12 0700-011111-00001 NUT M10x1.25 1255 1 M10x1.25
13 0700-023005 RESTRICTION PLUG TimeE 1
14 0700-0230A0 PISTON, CYLINDER BODY SINEEAS 1




E02-5 ESIETNS SR CAMSHAFT

E02-5 RESf&alECAMSHAFT




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-024002-0001 TIMING SPROCKET 1ERJ$EES 2
02 0700-024100-10000 TENSIONER SKRESAM 1
03 0700-022017 CHAIN GUIDE BLOCK SiEth 1
04 0700-024006 CHAIN GUIDE SR 1
05 0700-024300 TENSION PLATE ASSY SREMRA M 1
06 0700-024500 CAMSHAFT, EXHAUST HESW e HZE S 1
07 0700-024400 CAMSHAFT, AIR INLET HRHESF 1
08 30004-060010150 BOLT M6x10 1218 4 M6x10
09 0700-024001 O-SEAL RING 19x2 O 1 19x2
10 0700-024200-00030 TIMING CHAIN IERTSESRABH 1
11 0010-070003-00001 BOLT M6x28 12te 2 M6x28
12 0700-024003 RETAINER lwoii =)oy 2
13 0700-024008-00001 PIN SHAFT LAz EL 1
14 30406-00501 ROLLER NEEDLE P5x7.8 RETP5X7.8 2 P5X7.8
15 0700-024104 SPRING, TENSIONER SKERAEE 1
16 0700-024106 WASHER $HhiE 1 11.5x17x2
17 0700-024107-00001 SPRING SEAT BOLT SHEERRIZS 1




E03 FEBYLERE MAGNETO

E03 BEAHUERIMAGNETO




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0110-090009-00001 INNER HEX SCREW M8x18 A7 AEIESLARET 3 M8x18
02 0700-030001-00001 PLATE LR 1
03 0700-032000-10000 MAGNETO STATOR HWEBINEFAS 1 SUMITOMO PLUG
04 0700-031000 MAGNETO ROTOR WEBH T ES 1
05 0700-091001 COUPLING EA[R)ERRE 1
06 0060-030003-0030 INNER HEX BOLT W7 BEELEE 3 M6x30
07 0700-040001-20000 BOLT M12x1.25x45 $EHEM12x1.25%45 1
08 0010-090006-0010 SCREW M6x12 9257 1
09 0700-040002-00001 WASHER $HiE 1 12.5x33x5
10 0060-030004-0030 WASHER 6x10.4x1.6 $HiE 3 6x10.4x1.6
12 0700-091000 OVERRIDING CLUTCH HERE SR 1




E04-1-v2 HHERFZSRE (1)

CRANKSHAFT &CONNECTING ROD (1)

7

E04-1 HiFREFFEVR(1)/CRANKSHAFT &CONNECTING ROD(1)

tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-041203-10000 CONNECTING ROD BOLT EMTIEe 4
02 0700-041100-10000 CRANKSHAFT ASSY mimAS 1
03 0700-041200-40011 CONNECTING ROD EFAS 2
04 0700-041204 NUT, CONNECTING ROD EATIRE 4
05 0700-011003-00021 PLAIN BEARING, MAIN FiHE 6 BLUE
05 0700-011003-00011 PLAIN BEARING, MAIN FHE 6 BLACK
06 0700-041001-30020 PLAIN BEARING, CONNECTING ROD EFFHE, 4 BLUE_1.488~1.491
06 0700-041001-30010 PLAIN BEARING, CONNECTING ROD EFFHE, 4 BLACK_1.485~1.488
06 0700-041001-30030 PLAIN BEARING, CONNECTING ROD EHE 4 GREEN_1.491~1.494
06 0700-041001-30040 PLAIN BEARING, CONNECTING ROD EFFHE, 4 YELLOW_1.494~1.497
06 0700-041001-30050 PLAIN BEARING, CONNECTING ROD EHE 4 RED_1.497~1.500




E04-2 HAEEFFSRE (2) CRANKSHAFT &CONNECTING ROD (2)

E04-2 [T RRR2)/CRANKSHAFT &CONNECTING ROD(2)

Vi

tem Nc Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-012013-00001 BOLT M5x12 124e 2 M5x12
02 0700-040005-10000 PULSING ROTOR, CRANKCASE LR AR R 1
03 0700-178000 IGNITION COIL RUKERE 2
04 0700-012400-00001 PICK UP ASSY fiA 2R B4 1
05 0700-170200 SPARK PLUG KIEEA 2
06 0700-040003-00001 BOLT M8x23 B2FEM8%23 1
07 0700-040004 WASHER pe e 1 8.5x28x0.8




E05-A BSE8SRE CLUTCH

E05 BS#tEICLUTCH




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-050100 CENTRAL SLEEVE RILERM 1
02 0700-050200 FRICTION PLATE EE R R RS 7
03 0700-050001 STEEL PLATE B WEB 5 t=2.5
04 0700-050005 STEEL PLATE A WAEA 1 t=2.0
05 0700-051000 HOUSING ASSY SNEEEG 1
06 0700-013200-20000 CLUTCH CONTROL SHAFT ASSY HaEhiha s 1
07 0700-050004 TIE-ROD RIFF 1
08 0700-0500B0 OPERATING PAD, CLUTCH EEEH 1
09 0700-050300 BOLT ASSY IZE S 5 M6x20
10 0700-061002-00002 NUT 125 1
11 0700-061003 CIRCLIP 20 MR 20 1 20
12 0700-061005 WASHER $HhiE 2 25.5x47x2.5
13 0A70-011007 WASHER 20x40x1 g 1 20x40x1
14 0700-050002 PRESS SPRING EE 5
15 0700-061004-00010 SHAFT SLEEVE, CLUTCH BosRHE 1
16 0700-013006-10000 RETURN SPRING, CLUTCH LEVER BaRMTEIHE 1
17 0700-013007-10000 WASHER 12.5x18.5x0.6 $HE 1
18 0700-052000-00010 CLUTCH ASSY B 1




E06-1 $i4TSEERE (1)  TRANSMISSION SYSTEM (1)

E06-1 HsASEE(1)/TRANSMISSION SYSTEM(1)




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 30406-00401 ROLLER NEEDLE P4x7.8 55HP4x7.8 3 P4x7.8
02 0700-060004-1000 FORK, MAIN SHAFT FHIE 1
03 0700-060002-1000 SHIFT FORK, COUNTERSHAFT B 2
04 0700-063001-10001 GEARSHIFT DRUM Py =T 1
05 0700-063002 CAM, GEARSHIFT DRUM EN2E 1
06 0700-066008 PLATE 2 Hit2 1
07 0700-063003-00001 SHIFT LOCATION DRUM w50 1
08 0700-063100-30001 GEAR SENSOR EAERES 1
09 0700-066009 PLATE 3 EiR3 1
10 0700-060003 FORK SHAFT, MAIN SHAFT Fihth i 1
11 0700-060001 SHIFT FORK, COUNTERSHAFT SR S 1
12 0010-090006-0050 SCREW M6x12 1257 1 M6x12 Black oxidation
12 0010-090006-0010 SCREW M6x12 95T 1
13 0700-066010-00001 SCREW, BEARING PLATE AR EARAEET 2
14 30400-02504 BEARING RAEREH 1
15 0010-023008-0010 BOLT M6x18 124e 1 M6x18
16 30128-060040700 SCREW M6x40-H 95T 1 M6x40-H




E06-2 {t4TSEERE(2) TRANSMISSION SYSTEM(2)

E06-2 H4asdm(2) TRANSMISSION SYSTEM(2)

5 2




TTETTT

N Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
03 0700-061001-1000 MAIN SHAFT Fi 1 1-3 GEAR
04 0700-062001-1000 COUNTERSHAFT L 1 1-3 GEAR
05 0700-062030 SPROCKET, OUTPUT e 1

16 0700-011108 PRESS TOOL, SHAFT SLEEVE HEFIR 1

17 0700-066003 PLATE 1 Pt 1

18 0180-014009-00001 SCREW, PRESS PLATE TS EARARET 2

22 0700-061016 CIRCLIPS FOR SHAFT20 A4 20 2 20

24 0700-066002 BEARING 25x62x17 LTS 1 25x62x17
25 0700-010100 BEARING 25x62x17, COUNTERSHAFT B R 1 25x62x17
26 30499-02004 NEEDLE BEARING R 2 KMJ20x26x13.8x1S
27 0800-062205 O-SEAL RING 25x2 O ZxIE 1 25x2

28 0700-061012 BUSHING 28x14.7 HHRE28x14.7 1

29 0700-062007 BUSHING 29.65 HERE 1

30 0700-062016-00001 NUT, COUNTER PULSE ICEBK IR 1

31 0700-062013-1000 COLLAR, COUNTERSHAFT EHHE 1 CHANG ZHOU SU TE
33 0700-062005 WASHER TR 1

34 0700-062003 WASHER 20.4x25x0.5 g 1 20.4x25x0.5
35 0700-062015 WASHER BHtaEREE 1

36 0700-061008 WASHER A 3

37 0700-061000-10000 MAIN SHAFT ASSY R 1

38 0700-062000-10000 COUNTERSHAFT RIS 1




E06-3-V2 IEHTESRE (3)

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM (3)

#4245 R(3) TRANSMISSION SYSTEM(3)

% 2

ITETT

N Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-065100-20000 GEARSHIFT SHAFT SUB ASSY a9 2R 1
02 0700-064002 SPRING, SWING ARM, GEARSHIFT MRS RSAE 1
03 0700-064001 WASHER $HiE 1 6.3x16.3x1.2
04 0700-064100 SWING ARM, GEARSHIFT EENIEE DR 1
05 0700-064003 SLEEVE, SWING ARM, GEARSHIFT AR HE 1
06 30102-060016810 SCREW IBETM6Ex16 1




LUBRICATION SYSTEM

HBERE

EO7

E07 18 ZS/LUBRICATION SYSTEM




TTETTT
[\ =Y

Parts Number

Parts Name(EN)

Parts Name(CN)

Qty

Remark(s)

01 0700-070004 SPROCKET, OIL PUMP HiHRAEES 1 Huzhou Shuangshi
02 0700-070400 CHAIN GUIDE, OIL PUMP NIHRERSRA N 1

03 0700-071001 SHAFT, OIL PUMP IR 1

04 0700-070200 OIL FILTER HLEE S es SRk 1

05 0700-012600-1000 RELIEF VALVE, OIL HLHBR E 2B+ 1

06 0700-071006-00001 COVER, OIL PUMP HIHRS 1

07 0700-071004 INNER ROTOR, MAIN OIL PUMP FHRRREF 1

08 0700-071008 INNER ROTOR, AUXILIARY OIL PUMP BIHERAET 1

09 0700-071002 OIL PUMP HUHERAR 1

10 0700-012106-00002 OIL FILTER BOLT NS L2 1

11 0700-070110 OIL SUCTION PAN ASSY IRHEa 1

12 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 12te 3 M6x25

13 0010-090006-00001 SCREW $ZETM6%12 1

14 0700-064001 WASHER $HiE 1 6.3x16.3x1.2
15 30406-00400 ROLLER NEEDLE P4x15.8 RET 3 P4x15.8

16 0700-070101 GASKET, OIL SUCTION PAN T R LT 1

17 0700-070500 CHAIN, OIL PUMP HUHERES AN 1 Huzhou Shuangshi
18 0700-070005 BOLT M6x20 12te 1 M6x20, LEFT-HAND THREAD
19 0700-070002-00001 SCREW M6x9 12ETM6x9 1

20 0700-071003 OUTER ROTOR, MAIN OIL PUMP FHRRINEF 1

21 0700-071007 OUTER ROTOR, AUXILIARY OIL PUMP B RRIMNEF 1

22 0700-012701 O-SEAL RING OBYZZIRE10%2 1 10x2




E08 7KIZEEPBL WATER PUMP

E08 AZEHIWATER PUMP




TTETTT

N Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 30406-00401 ROLLER NEEDLE P4x7.8 55tP4x7.8 3 P4x7.8

02 0010-080011 WASHER 6x12x1 BE 2 6x12x1

03 0700-081001-1B200 WATER PUMP BODY IKER{K 1 MATTE BLACK
04 0700-080001-1B200 WATER PUMP COVER KIRE= 1 MATTE BLACK
05 0700-081200 WATER SEAL ASSY KERH 1

06 0700-080003-00001 IMPELLER, WATER PUMP IKEMHES 1

07 0010-080013-0010 BOLT M6x22 1248 1 M6x22

08 0010-013009-0010 BOLT M6x40 1218 3 M6x40

09 0700-081100 OIL SEAL 12x32x5.5 SHEY 1 12x32x5.5
10 0700-081002 SEAL RING, WATER PUMP HOUSING KRR 1

11 0700-080002 SEAL RING, WATER PUMP COVER KREZHE 1

12 0700-081004 O-RING 37x2.5 OBYEZIEE37X2.5 1

13 0010-021019-0010 BOLT M6x12 1242 1 M6x12

14 0010-060012-0010 BOLT M6x30 125 2 M6x30




E09 [BEIZRH STARTING SYSTEM

E09 JE3hRS/STARTING SYSTEM

Vi

N Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-090003 SHAFT, MIDDLE GEAR rhE) St d 2
02 0010-080013-0010 BOLT M6x22 124e 2 M6x22
03 0700-090002 STARTING GEAR sl 2] vt 1
04 0700-094000-10001 GEAR ASSY, STARTING MOTOR (NI NESE Azl 1
05 0HU0-093000 STARTING MOTOR FCEnEE A 1
06 0700-090004 DUAL GEAR SRS 1
07 0700-090001 WASHER Hg 1 29.2x48x1.2
08 0700-093101 O-SEAL RING 24.7x3.10 Of/Z+IE 1 24.7x3.10




E16 SEEMSRE BALANCER SHAFT
E16 “Parhis SUBALANCER SHAFT
',L\,U,:” Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-160000-20011 BALANCER SHAFT ASSY SRS RL 1
02 0700-011004-00021 PLAIN BEARING, BALANCE SHAFT SFEE 4 BLUE
02 0700-011004-00011 PALIN BEARING, BALANCER SHAFT SEEAHEL 4 BLACK




E17 BSKIIRAFIEHEE THROTTLE&INJECTOR
E17 < 1A THROTTLE&INJECTOR

Vi

IS

N Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)

01 0700-173000-60000 THROTTLE BODY ASSY SRR 1 ONLY E%TIEE?ESF?'J’AEJEA'GHT
02 OMQO0-171001 CIRCLIP g 2

03 0700-171100 FUEL INJECTOR RS 2

04 0010-090006-00001 SCREW M6x12 HRET 2 M6x12 Black oxidation

05 0MQO0-171200 FUEL RAIL SHEh 1

07 OMQO0-173100 IDLE STEPPING MOTOR RS HEA 1

08 OGRB-173300 THROTTLE POSITION SENSOR BRI EERES 1

09 0JY0-175000 T-MAP HSIBRE. ENERkES 1




E18 AT EIEREHE ENGINE GASKET SET

E18 REIHIAHELHAIENGINE GASKET SET

%

7

ENGINE
GASKET

SET
Eec=EmoTE

IS

N Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-022100-0001 GASKET KIT, CYLINDER HEAD SHEBRHAN 1
02 0700-023002-0001 GASKET, CYLINDER SELAR R 1
03 0700-014002-10000 GASKET, LH SIDE COVER A== 1
04 0700-065202-10000 GASKET, TRANSMISSION COVER HRETR 1
05 0700-013002-10000 GASKET, RH SIDE COVER allE== 1
06 0700-015004-10000 GASKET, OIL PAN HERFRRER 1
07 0700-0000A0 ENGINE GASKET SET Ko ES A S 1




E19 AhH;BEIAz0BYE ENGINE OIL SEAL & O-RING SET

E19 Rzl ROMBENGINE OIL SEAL & O-RING SET

Wy

ElSEinomne

ENGINE
OIL SEAL & O-RING
SET
ElS=ih@ne

/

24




TTETTT

N Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-010200 OIL SEAL 40x62x8, COUNTERSHAFT kLN ES) 1 40x62x8
02 0110-013030 O-SEAL RING 18x3.55 O/ =+ 1 18x3.55
03 01A0-012003 O-SEAL RING 35x3.5 O ZxTHE 1 35x3.5
04 0010-080009 OIL SEAL JHE 1 12x20x5
05 0700-065220 OIL SEAL 13x22x5.5 HES 1 13x22x5.5
06 01A0-013005 O-SEAL RING O =1 1 13x2
07 0700-021300 SEAL RING, SPARK PLUG HOLE KA BB 2

08 0700-021400-00010 SEAL RING, CYLINDER HEAD COVER SHEEFHE 1 SHU YAUN MACHINE
09 0700-021200 CYLINDER HEAD COVER BOLT SEAL RING SHESIESETIE 4

10 0700-022011 O-SEAL RING 44.5x2.5 O/ &£ 1 44.5x2.5
11 0700-022400-1000 SEAL RING, VALVE STEM SIIFESEAY 8

12 0700-024001 O-SEAL RING 19x2 O/ Z:THE 1 19x2
13 0800-062205 O-SEAL RING 25x2 O EEIE 1 25x2
14 0700-070101 GASKET, OIL SUCTION PAN IR AR 1

15 0700-081100 OIL SEAL 12x32x5.5 SHES 1 12x32x5.5
16 0700-081002 SEAL RING, WATER PUMP HOUSING KRINZ T 1

17 0700-080002 SEAL RING, WATER PUMP COVER KREZETIE 1

18 0180-080002 O-RING 34x2.5 O E 1 34x2.5
19 0700-093101 O-SEAL RING 24.7x3.10 O Z+IHE 1 24.7x3.10
20 0700-012201 O-SEAL RING 5x2 Ot/ Z:THE 3 5x2

21 0700-011202 O-SEAL RING OBV 3 8.2x1.90
22 0700-012701 O-SEAL RING OBUZ 102 2 10x2
23 0700-070003 O-SEAL RING 14x2.5 O+ 2 14x2.5
24 0700-0000B0 ENGINE OIL SEAL & O-RING SET R R OBE 1




